
Butter Creek Critical Groundwater Area, Section 21 Subarea
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2020

Sustainable Annual Yield:  28.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  28.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2016Logid

Water
Use (af)

2017

Water
Use (af)

2018
UMAT 51968 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.000.00

Cert:42439 OR * 1.00 1.0003/27/1968 Water Right Total:JAMES BROWNING

UMAT  3384 0.00 0.00 27.00 27.000.00

Cert:87466 CR * 27.00 27.0005/22/1972 Water Right Total:LON WADEKAMPER

0.00 0.00 2.22 28.00 28.00Section 21 Subarea Total:



Butter Creek Critical Groundwater Area, East Subarea
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2020

Sustainable Annual Yield:  720.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  720.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2016Logid

Water
Use (af)

2017

Water
Use (af)

2018
UMAT   465 87.71 88.12 90.00 90.0088.73

Cert:31201 OR * 90.00 90.0004/18/1952 Water Right Total:A & A FARMS

MORR   563 171.09 235.35 250.00 250.00192.91

Cert:31096 OR * 250.00 250.0005/07/1952 Water Right Total:MADER - RUST INC

MORR   491 96.95 122.47 51.00 51.0089.11
MORR   492 146.40 78.71 193.50 150.0037.97

Cert:26092 OR * 244.50 201.0002/11/1958 Water Right Total:VEY RANCH

UMAT   462 89.35 179.07 12.00 7.16168.70

Inchoate: T  7570 CF
(REG) *

12.00 7.1610/08/1962 Water Right Total:HAWKINS CO INC

UMAT   462 89.35 179.07 159.00 94.87168.70

Cert:76318 (T  7570
RR)  *

159.00 94.8710/08/1962 Water Right Total:HAWKINS CO INC

UMAT   462 89.35 179.07 129.00 76.97168.70

Cert:83002 CF * 129.00 76.9710/08/1962 Water Right Total:HAWKINS CO INC

UMAT   465 87.71 88.12 413.40 0.0088.73

Cert:38846 OR * 413.40 0.0001/22/1965 Water Right Total:A & A FARMS

UMAT   463 0.00 0.00 36.60 0.000.00

Cert:81062 ( RR)  * 36.60 0.0009/11/1967 Water Right Total:A & A FARMS

UMAT   463 0.00 0.00 1.20 0.000.00

Cert:85705 CF * 1.20 0.0009/11/1967 Water Right Total:A & A FARMS

591.50 577.42 703.72 1,335.70 720.00East Subarea Total:



Butter Creek Critical Groundwater Area, Echo Junction Subarea
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2020

Sustainable Annual Yield:  1260.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  1233.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2016Logid

Water
Use (af)

2017

Water
Use (af)

2018
UMAT   456 378.00 178.00 272.00 272.0049.80

Cert:68349 ( RR)
CR *

272.00 272.0003/04/1952 Water Right Total:MICHAEL MCCARTY

UMAT   456 378.00 178.00 106.00 106.0049.80

Cert:67876 ( RR)  * 106.00 106.0004/09/1953 Water Right Total:MICHAEL MCCARTY

UMAT   440 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT   441 523.42 569.66 420.00 420.00425.93
UMAT   450 200.02 263.46 0.00277.64
UMAT   472 95.70 275.88 0.0074.10

Cert:81408 CF * 420.00 420.0001/21/1957 Water Right Total:HALE BROS INC

UMAT   441 523.42 569.66 0.00425.93
UMAT   450 200.02 263.46 329.00 329.00277.64
UMAT   472 95.70 275.88 0.0074.10

Cert:81409 CF * 329.00 329.0001/21/1959 Water Right Total:HALE BROS INC

UMAT  1204 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:32696 OR * 0.0009/02/1960 Water Right Total:J R SIMPLOT

UMAT  1166 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:32592 OR * 0.0009/21/1960 Water Right Total:KENT MADISON

UMAT   461 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:38847 OR * 0.0001/13/1967 Water Right Total:MICHAEL MCCARTY

UMAT  1220 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.000.00

Cert:75131 CF * 250.00 0.0003/21/1967 Water Right Total:WINDY RIVER LLC

UMAT  1183 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT  1203 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:76726 CF * 0.0005/24/1967 Water Right Total:J R SIMPLOT

UMAT  1183 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT  1203 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:93580 (T  12662
RR)  *

0.0005/24/1967 Water Right Total:J R SIMPLOT

UMAT  1219 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.000.00

Cert:75130 CF * 250.00 0.0012/18/1967 Water Right Total:WINDY RIVER LLC

UMAT   472 95.70 275.88 133.00 106.0074.10

Cert:44654 OR * 133.00 106.0009/03/1968 Water Right Total:FARMLAND RESERVE INC

1,197.14 827.47 1,287.00 1,760.00 1,233.00Echo Junction Subarea Total:



Butter Creek Critical Groundwater Area, Fourmile Canyon Subarea
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2020

Sustainable Annual Yield:  1300.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  1300.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2016Logid

Water
Use (af)

2017

Water
Use (af)

2018
MORR  1709 982.08 883.83 1,300.00 1,300.001,023.94
MORR  1710 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:46085 OR * 1,300.00 1,300.0009/18/1968 Water Right Total:MADER - RUST INC

982.08 1,023.94 883.83 1,300.00 1,300.00Fourmile Canyon Subarea Total:



Butter Creek Critical Groundwater Area, North Subarea
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2020

Sustainable Annual Yield:  250.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  250.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2016Logid

Water
Use (af)

2017

Water
Use (af)

2018
UMAT  2286 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:55007 CF * 0.0004/13/1950 Water Right Total:MIKAMI BROTHERS

UMAT 53534 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
UMAT 53535 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Inchoate: T  8264 CF
(REG) *

0.0012/24/1963 Water Right Total:UMATILLA SCHOOL
DISTRICT

UMAT 50632 153.04 129.85 190.00140.43

Cert:76316 (T  8264
RR)  *

190.0012/24/1963 Water Right Total:CITY OF UMATILLA

UMAT  2041 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:52573 ( RR)  * 0.0008/19/1966 Water Right Total:HERMISTON MEDICAL
CENTER & VALLEY VISTA
HOME

UMAT  2603 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:76741 CF * 0.0009/29/1966 Water Right Total:BUD RICH POTATO

UMAT  2614 0.00 0.00 10.000.00

Cert:38388 OR * 10.0012/08/1966 Water Right Total:FRANK MUELLER

UMAT  2603 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:80812 ( RR)  * 0.0011/13/1967 Water Right Total:G-2 FARMING LLC

UMAT  2569 0.00 0.00 40.00 40.000.00
UMAT  2594 0.00 13.05 10.000.00

Cert:89382 CF * 40.00 50.0011/13/1967 Water Right Total:BUD RICH POTATO

UMAT  2609 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:76770 ( RR)  * 0.0002/15/1968 Water Right Total:DANIEL WOOD

UMAT  1959 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:38739 OR * 0.0001/21/1969 Water Right Total:TIM MARTIN

UMAT  1958 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:76762 CF * 0.0002/28/1969 Water Right Total:HERMAN BUSH

UMAT  2335 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:85522 ( RR)
CR *

0.0005/01/1973 Water Right Total:JOSEPH JUDD

153.04 140.43 142.90 40.00 250.00North Subarea Total:



Butter Creek Critical Groundwater Area, Pine City Subarea
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2020

Sustainable Annual Yield:  4150.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  4150.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2016Logid

Water
Use (af)

2017

Water
Use (af)

2018
UMAT   467 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Claim:GR 4142 * 0.0012/31/1925 Water Right Total:BUTTER CREEK RANCHES
LLC

MORR   466 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:26072 OR * 0.0011/14/1952 Water Right Total:BUTTER CREEK RANCHES
LLC

MORR 50409 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.000.00

Cert:56513 (T  5904
RR)  *

1.00 1.0012/17/1952 Water Right Total:ROBERT J KILKENNY
TRUST

MORR   426 1.50 0.00 1.00 1.000.02

Cert:82664 CF * 1.00 1.0012/17/1952 Water Right Total:FOURMILE LAND COMPANY

MORR   566 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.000.00

Cert:57734 CF * 1.00 1.0006/24/1954 Water Right Total:STARVATION FARMS

MORR   476 361.59 307.20 368.40 368.40373.75

Cert:80766 ( RR)  * 368.40 368.4010/14/1957 Water Right Total:VEY RANCH

MORR 50481 236.80 238.30 0.00170.52

Cert:91185 CF * 0.0010/14/1957 Water Right Total:ARCUS, LLC

MORR   465 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:34283 OR * 0.0002/05/1962 Water Right Total:BUTTER CREEK RANCHES
LLC

MORR   432 261.24 274.60 0.00252.23

Cert:51157 (T  5016
RR)  *

0.0004/24/1963 Water Right Total:TURNER RANCH INC

MORR   432 261.24 274.60 230.00252.23

Cert:75648 CF * 230.0004/24/1963 Water Right Total:TURNER RANCH INC

MORR   454 187.87 164.09 132.00 132.00152.13

Cert:34284 OR * 132.00 132.0011/08/1963 Water Right Total:BUTTER CREEK RANCHES
LLC

MORR 50481 236.80 238.30 400.00 400.00170.52

Cert:80767 ( RR)  * 400.00 400.0012/17/1964 Water Right Total:ARCUS, LLC

MORR 51070 42.82 47.00 63.0034.82

Cert:88457 CF * 63.0012/17/1964 Water Right Total:JEFF COELHO

MORR 50481 236.80 238.30 0.00170.52

Cert:91182 CF * 0.0012/17/1964 Water Right Total:ARCUS, LLC

MORR   454 187.87 164.09 73.00 73.00152.13

Cert:38714 OR * 73.00 73.0004/01/1966 Water Right Total:BUTTER CREEK RANCHES
LLC

MORR   463 43.02 145.41 100.00130.27

Cert:42527 OR * 100.0005/27/1966 Water Right Total:MITCH ASHBECK

MORR   419 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:38473 OR * 0.0003/13/1967 Water Right Total:WJ DOHERTY



Butter Creek Critical Groundwater Area, Pine City Subarea
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2020

Sustainable Annual Yield:  4150.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  4150.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2016Logid

Water
Use (af)

2017

Water
Use (af)

2018
MORR   471 125.45 117.60 110.00 110.00114.44

Cert:42428 OR * 110.00 110.0004/23/1968 Water Right Total:HEALY RANCH LLC

MORR   482 11.90 60.51 200.00 200.00116.77

Cert:42670 OR * 200.00 200.0007/10/1968 Water Right Total:KATHRYN HEALY THORNE

MORR   473 166.46 195.14 200.00 200.0088.02

Cert:42431 OR * 200.00 200.0007/24/1968 Water Right Total:GENERATION FARM

MORR   432 261.24 274.60 0.00252.23
MORR   434 540.46 375.49 0.00594.89

Cert:51158 (T  5017
RR)  *

0.0007/25/1968 Water Right Total:TURNER RANCH INC

MORR   432 261.24 274.60 0.00252.23
MORR   434 540.46 375.49 600.00594.89

Cert:75649 CF * 600.0007/25/1968 Water Right Total:TURNER RANCH INC

MORR   485 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:42671 OR * 0.0007/29/1968 Water Right Total:KATHRYN HEALY THORNE

MORR   565 877.50 670.00 1,000.00 770.60622.50
MORR 51534 997.30 989.50 1,000.00 900.00799.50

Cert:42330 OR * 2,000.00 1,670.6010/07/1968 Water Right Total:CURT PERKINS

MORR   481 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:42672 OR * 0.0009/16/1969 Water Right Total:LAZY K LAND LLC

MORR   416 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:62326 OR * 0.0006/24/1970 Water Right Total:WJ DOHERTY

3,853.91 3,449.86 3,584.85 3,486.40 4,150.00Pine City Subarea Total:



Butter Creek Critical Groundwater Area, South South Subarea
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2020

Sustainable Annual Yield:  1000.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  1000.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2016Logid

Water
Use (af)

2017

Water
Use (af)

2018
MORR    63 0.00 0.00 112.80 100.000.00

Cert:49209 CF * 112.80 100.0007/15/1957 Water Right Total:FRITZ CUTSFORTH LAND
CO

MORR    63 0.00 0.00 143.40 66.000.00

Cert:49210 CF * 143.40 66.0009/24/1964 Water Right Total:FRITZ CUTSFORTH LAND
CO

MORR    69 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:38712 OR * 0.0003/30/1965 Water Right Total:CURTIS CUTSFORTH

MORR   440 317.34 269.53 1,218.00 488.00227.86

Cert:49558 OR * 1,218.00 488.0008/30/1971 Water Right Total:FRITZ CUTSFORTH LAND
CO

MORR   441 313.55 240.23 907.20 346.00221.39

Cert:49557 OR * 907.20 346.0012/02/1971 Water Right Total:FRITZ CUTSFORTH LAND
CO

MORR    63 0.00 0.00 65.40 0.000.00

Cert:50523 OR * 65.40 0.0006/24/1975 Water Right Total:FRITZ CUTSFORTH LAND
CO

630.89 449.25 509.76 2,446.80 1,000.00South South Subarea Total:



Butter Creek Critical Groundwater Area, West Subarea
Proposed Allocations by Well and Water Right for 2020

Sustainable Annual Yield:  5670.00 acre-feet
Total Allocation:  5670.00 acre-feet

Water Right Priority Date

Proposed
Allocation

(af)Owner Name

Requested
Allocation

(af)

Water
Use (af)

2016Logid

Water
Use (af)

2017

Water
Use (af)

2018
MORR   408 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
MORR   412 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 500.000.00

Cert:43515 OR * 1,000.00 500.0007/19/1967 Water Right Total:GRIEB FARMS INC

MORR   538 315.49 212.80 250.00 250.00267.42
MORR  1706 363.95 314.54 1,000.00 1,000.00611.50

Cert:61848 CF * 1,250.00 1,250.0008/07/1967 Water Right Total:BAKER PRODUCE SOUTH

MORR   529 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
MORR  1504 39.50 41.42 400.00 50.0027.24

Inchoate: T  6387 CF
(REG) *

400.00 50.0008/15/1968 Water Right Total:FINLEY BUTTES LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

MORR   560 655.84 588.21 900.00 900.00635.54

Cert:56274 (T  5892
RR)  *

900.00 900.0012/16/1968 Water Right Total:CURT PERKINS

MORR   547 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:82184 CF * 0.0012/16/1968 Water Right Total:ALVIN BEAM

MORR   537 180.00 327.21 750.00 500.00367.47
MORR   538 315.49 212.80 0.00267.42

Cert:61849 CF * 750.00 500.0002/10/1969 Water Right Total:BAKER PRODUCE SOUTH

MORR  1504 39.50 41.42 128.00 20.0027.24

Inchoate: T  6270 CF
(REG) *

128.00 20.0002/03/1970 Water Right Total:FINLEY BUTTES LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

MORR   526 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
MORR   532 848.21 688.16 1,200.00989.97
MORR   545 692.14 510.29 1,200.00807.02

Cert:80507 (T  9290
RR)  *

2,400.0002/03/1970 Water Right Total:LINDSAY RANCH
PARTNERSHIP

MORR   526 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
MORR   532 848.21 688.16 0.00989.97
MORR   545 692.14 510.29 0.00807.02

Cert:88562 CF * 0.0002/03/1970 Water Right Total:LINDSAY RANCH
PARTNERSHIP

MORR  1778 49.69 42.70 70.00 50.0067.06

Cert:89248 CF * 70.00 50.0002/03/1970 Water Right Total:CASCADE SPECIALTIES

MORR   533 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Cert:52733 OR * 0.0003/25/1971 Water Right Total:IVAR CHRISTENSON

3,144.82 3,773.22 2,725.33 4,498.00 5,670.00West Subarea Total:


